Enforcement Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred 
under Section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 
2002 issued a demand notice dated 18-05-2019 calling upon the 
borrower/Mortgagor Mr.SATARLA RUFUS KUMAR  Abid to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,12,849.80 (Rs. Eleven lakhs twelve 
thousand eight hundred forty nine and and paisa eighty only.) together with  
interest thereon. Within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

The Borrower/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be 
subject to the charge of, Union Bank of India, Ramkote Branch, 4-1-10 first fioor
Opp Wesley church Tilak Road Ramkote for an amount of Rs.11,12,849.80 (Rs. 
Eleven lakhs twelve thousand eight hundred forty nine and and paisa eighty only.) 
Interest thereon. 
Description of the Movable/Immovable Property: Flat no T-2, third floor, R K 
Apartments, H.No.12-2-823/A/111 Admeasuring plinth area 700 sq feet 
undivided share of land is 35 SQ. Yds out of 250.77 Sq.

[...]

Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with 
rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice 
dated06-06-2019 calling upon the borrower/Mortgagor MrPavanGoudYaski&Mrs
Yaski Lalitha Abid to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs
92,25,746.40 (Rs.Ninety two lakhs twenty five thousand seven hundred forty six
and paisa forty only.) Togetherwith interest thereon. Within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to 
the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of

[...]

The Borrower/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of, Union Bank of India, Ramkote Branch, 4-1-10 first fioor Opp Wesley
churchTilakRoadRamkote for an amount of Rs. 92,25,746.40 (Rs.Ninety two lakhs 
twenty five thousand seven hundred forty six and paisa forty only.) together with  
interest thereon. 
Description of the Movable/Immovable Property: All that House bearing No 6-
264/11/4, PTIN No.1150601558 on plot No 112 Sy No 97 admeasuring 244 .44 Sq 
yds with plinth area of 975.00 sq. ft  covered with RCC in survey no 97 situated at

[...]

Mr Ramesh Kumar Otarmal Jain, Dr No:2-3-450, Flat No:303, Block B, Sri Sai Residency, Nallagutta, Secunderbad-500003.
Last known address: Dr No:1-8-50/3/10 & 11/B, Plot No:43, SAI Vatika, PG Road, Street No.11, Sindhi Colony, Secunderbad. Director /Guarantor, The reserve price
will be Rs 7,20,00,000/- (Rupees Seven  Crores Twenty  Lakhs only ) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs 72,00,000/-.

Statutory 15 days' Notice under Rule 9(1) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002
The borrower/s and guarantor/s are hereby notified to pay the dues as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of